

Community Police Review Commission Memorandum

City of Arts & Innovation

TO: COMMUNITY POLICE REVIEW COMMISSION DATE: AUGUST 28, 2019

FROM: RIVERSIDE POLICE DEPARTMENT WARDS: ALL

SUBJECT: BRIEFING ON OFFICER INVOLVED SHOOTING THAT OCCURRED ON

AUGUST 12, 2019, AT EASTRIDGE AVENUE AND 215 FREEWAY OVERPASS,

CASE PA1908054

ISSUE:

Receive a briefing from the Riverside Police Department regarding the officer involved shooting that occurred on August 12, 2019, at Eastridge Avenue overpass and the 215 Freeway, case PA1908054.

RECOMMENDATION:

That the Community Police Review Commission receive a briefing from the Riverside Police Department regarding the officer involved shooting that occurred on August 12, 2019, at Eastridge Avenue overpass and the 215 Freeway, case PA1908054.

DISCUSSION:

The Riverside Police Department will present a verbal briefing of officer involved shooting that occurred on August 12, 2019, at Eastridge Avenue overpass at the 215 Freeway, case PA1908054. Additional information will be provided to the Community Police Review Commission upon the completion of the case from the Riverside District Attorney's Office.

Approved by: Carlie Myers, Deputy City Manager/CPRC Manager